FORM PTO-1618A Fxpires 06/30/99

MRD 2.17.99 OMB 0651-0027

02-22-1999



100969880

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name DOCTOR'S VALUVISION, PLLC	10-01-98	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
X Other professional limited liabi	lity company	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion KENTUCKY	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name DR. MARK LYNN & ASSOCIATES,	PLLC	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 2427 BOULEVARD NAPOLEON		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) LOUISVILLE	KENTUCKY 40205 State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
Corporation Association X Other professional limited liabili	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. ty company (Designation must be a separate	
	document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion KENTUCKY	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1857 FRAME: 0228

FORM P Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002	ГО-1618E
Domestic	Repre

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	1790 FEB 1 7 EB A: 52
Address (line 1)	SHIZHTWAIGE
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code	e and Telephone Number 210/554-5500
Name COURTENAY BRIAN ALLEN	
Address (line 1) COX & SMITH INCORPORATED	
Address (line 2) 112 EAST PECAN, SUITE 1800	
Address (line 3) SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance document # 2
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	tration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registra	tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	2,066,189
Number of Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved. # 1
·	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.) count Number: # 03/3483
·	
Statement and Signature	on to charge additional fees: Yes X No
-	arogaing information is true and correct and any
	regoing information is true and correct and any cument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
Courtenay Brian Allen Court	rtenay Brian allen Feb. 15, 1999
Courtenay Brian Allen (Law) Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Doctor's ValuVision, PLLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a Kentucky professional limited liability company having its principal place of business at 516 East Highway 131, Clarksville, Indiana 47129, has adopted, owns, and has been using the mark DOCTOR'S VALUVISION & DESIGN, which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration Number 2,066,189, in connection with eyeglasses, contact lenses, and parts thereof, and retail optical store services; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Mark Lynn & Associates, PLLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Kentucky professional limited liability company having its principal place of business at 2427 Boulevard Napoleon, Louisville, Kentucky 40205, is entitled to an assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said mark, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, including the above-referenced registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark pursuant to a Master Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 22, 1998 (the "Master Asset Purchase Agreement") by and among Eye Care Centers of America, Inc., a Texas corporation, Mark E. Lynn, O.D., ASSIGNEE, the Companies (as defined in said Master Asset Purchase Agreement), and the Owners (as defined in said Master Asset Purchase Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration recited in said Master Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, including the above-referenced registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to recover for past infringement of said mark. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, licensed, or conveyed any interest in said mark, and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to this instrument.

Signed this \\ \frac{64}{1} \text{ day of October, 1998.}

Doctor's ValuVision, PLLC,

a Kentucky professional limited liability company

By:

Chief Executive Officer and Manager

1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1857 FRAME: 0230**

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY	§
	§
COUNTY OF IFFFFRSON	8

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Jerry L. Bizer, O.D., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as Chief Executive Officer and Manager on behalf of Doctor's ValuVision, PLLC for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

2

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of October, 1998.

Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Kentucky

My Commission Expires: \(\frac{\frac{14}{rm}}{}

219346.01

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1857 FRAME: 0231